
Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

BridgeportRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Stephanie BolanosCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 160896 Garner Bridgeport7/1/2021 6/30/202204/04/2014

Ana MoralesCorrection Officer 08/03/2018 429302 Cheshire Bridgeport1/1/2021 12/31/202108/03/2018

DeShanda HanleyCorrection Officer 08/03/2018 429325 Cheshire Bridgeport10/1/2020 9/30/202108/03/2018
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

BrooklynRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Timothy DaleyCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049270 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2020 9/30/202111/10/2006

Scott DavagianCorrection Officer 09/28/2007 063070 Carl Robinson CI Brooklyn10/1/2020 9/30/202109/28/2007

Christopher SchaeferCorrection Officer 09/28/2007 063281 Carl Robinson CI Brooklyn10/1/2020 9/30/202109/28/2007

Carl BerubeCorrection Officer 07/18/2008 073374 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2020 9/30/202107/18/2008

David LemireCorrection Officer 03/13/2009 084695 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn4/1/2021 3/31/202203/13/2009

Calvin ReynosoCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 088077 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn, York10/1/2020 9/30/202108/14/2009

David EvansCorrection Officer 11/02/2012 137031 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2020 9/30/202111/02/2012

Lisa NilesCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145553 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn7/1/2021 6/30/202206/14/2013

Thomas MorrisonCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 033829 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn, Hartford, York10/1/2020 9/30/202108/09/2013

William E. SchmidtCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 148580 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn4/1/2021 3/31/202208/09/2013

Mike MarkovitzCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156920 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2020 9/30/202112/13/2013

Jason AveryCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 860758 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn7/1/2021 6/30/202212/13/2013

Magdiel VillegasCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 049858 Willard/Cybulski Brooklyn, CTU, MacDougall/Walker, Uconn, 
York

10/1/2020 9/30/202104/04/2014

Trevor RobinsonCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 540591 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn4/1/2021 3/31/202201/09/2015

Azaad SultaniCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174189 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn7/1/2021 6/30/202203/06/2015

Eric VickersCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 002016 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn, York7/1/2021 6/30/202210/02/2015

Anthony ThibodeauCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 140881 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2020 9/30/202110/02/2015

Daniel CadyCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183423 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2020 9/30/202110/02/2015

Jason PhaiahCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183448 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2020 9/30/202110/02/2015

Andrew Saksith-DaigneaultCorrection Officer 11/13/2015 184595 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2020 9/30/202111/13/2015

Mark PepinCorrection Officer 11/22/2016 184593 Willard/Cybulski Brooklyn4/1/2021 3/31/202211/13/2015

Amber LarouxCorrection Officer 08/03/2018 089836 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn, York7/1/2021 6/30/202208/03/2018

Bryan ConradCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 450757 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn7/1/2021 6/30/202210/12/2018

Erin LamirandeCorrection Officer 12/07/2018 454178 York Brooklyn1/1/2021 12/31/202112/07/2018

Laura LazoCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478726 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn10/1/2020 9/30/202109/13/2019
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

Carl Robinson CIRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Kasey NavarroCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 486495 Osborn Carl Robinson CI, Willard/Cybulski7/1/2021 6/30/202211/08/2019
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

CheshireRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Tiffany BellCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127459 New Haven CTU, Cheshire, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202212/11/2006

Matthew HollandCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 860870 Garner MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202206/10/2005

Marc GriffinCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 148317 Garner MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202208/09/2013

Joel FultonCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 148319 Garner MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202208/09/2013

Brian KennedyCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 148324 Garner MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202208/09/2013

Christopher JarrinCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163457 Garner Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202206/13/2014

Aieshia BaldwinCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163492 New Haven Cheshire, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202206/13/2014

Garrett McDonaldCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174140 Garner MYI, Cheshire, CTU4/1/2021 3/31/202203/06/2015

Lakisha JordanCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387533 New Haven MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202211/10/2017

Brittany NealeyCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 174063 Garner Cheshire, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202203/06/2015

Steven SotoCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 421546 Hartford Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202204/13/2018

Donald SavoyCorrection Officer 08/03/2018 429327 Garner MYI, Cheshire, CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202208/03/2018

Christian PowellCorrection Officer 12/07/2018 454289 Osborn Hartford, MacDougall/Walker, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202212/07/2018

Nicholas FaniolaCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 326736 Garner Cheshire1/1/2021 12/31/202105/10/2019

Ariel FultonCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 463705 New Haven MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202205/10/2019

Raymond ChagnonCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 464346 Garner CTU, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202205/10/2019

Nuchen HollensCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 464364 New Haven Cheshire, MYI10/1/2020 9/30/202105/10/2019

Patrece WigginsCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 139713 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, Cheshire1/1/2021 12/31/202101/25/2013

Jonas DiazCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 161048 Bridgeport Cheshire1/1/2021 12/31/202104/04/2014

Kalvin Ibarra-AyalaCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478772 Bridgeport Cheshire1/1/2021 12/31/202109/13/2019

Dwayne ShawCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 042881 New Haven MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202208/18/2006

Jeffrey MannCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 479625 Garner Cheshire1/1/2021 12/31/202111/08/2019

Michael MartinCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 486473 Garner Cheshire, MYI4/1/2021 3/31/202211/08/2019

Felix SantiagoCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 486491 Hartford Cheshire1/1/2021 12/31/202111/08/2019

Stephanie ValentinCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 486496 New Haven Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202211/08/2019

Travis VereenCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 143710 New Haven CTU, Cheshire, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202205/13/2013

Joshua GrandyCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 137363 New Haven Cheshire, York, CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020

Jennifer AlvarezCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493120 Garner Cheshire, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020

Ebony AikenCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493192 New Haven MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

CheshireRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Jared JenkinsCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493242 Willard/Cybulski York, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020

Aaron WilliamsCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493833 MacDougall/Walker MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020

Adrian PhilomeneCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493967 Hartford Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020

Donovan WilliamsCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493968 Hartford Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020

Dwayne JonesCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493982 Hartford Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020

David KnopelskiCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 494002 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020

Marcus CaccioCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 870480 Corrigan/Radgowski Cheshire, MYI, Hartford7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020
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Corrigan/RadgowskiRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

No Records For the Requested Choice
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

CTURequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Tammarrah Brown-DrameCorrection Officer 06/08/2007 056340 MYI CTU, Uconn1/1/2021 12/31/202106/08/2007

Francis RodriguezCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066126 York CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202201/18/2008

Jefte VazquezCorrection Officer 07/18/2008 073378 MYI Uconn, CTU4/1/2021 3/31/202207/18/2008

Vincenzo ColomboCorrection Officer 07/18/2008 073412 Garner MYI, CTU4/1/2021 3/31/202207/18/2008

Lukasz SzukalskiCorrection Officer 12/17/2010 109094 Garner MYI, CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202212/17/2010

Robert MullinCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 034693 Garner CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202211/11/2005

Tiffany BellCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127459 New Haven CTU, Cheshire, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202212/11/2006

Jahmal FrancisCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127469 MYI CTU, Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202203/23/2012

Keith BlackmanCorrection Officer 11/02/2012 137135 New Haven CTU1/1/2021 12/31/202111/02/2012

Giovanni HarrellCorrection Officer 11/02/2012 137141 Garner MYI, CTU4/1/2021 3/31/202211/02/2012

James McCarthyCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145362 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Willard/Cybulski7/1/2021 6/30/202206/14/2013

Terrance SmithCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 148411 Cheshire CTU10/1/2020 9/30/202108/09/2013

Rebecca SuarezCorrection Officer 10/04/2013 154270 Carl Robinson CI MacDougall/Walker, CTU10/1/2020 9/30/202110/04/2013

Bryan MilioCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 001426 Cheshire CTU, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202212/13/2013

Ryan BrownCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159487 Bridgeport CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202202/07/2014

Steven JohnsonCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159804 Garner MYI, CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202202/07/2014

Magdiel VillegasCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 049858 Willard/Cybulski Brooklyn, CTU, MacDougall/Walker, Uconn, 
York

10/1/2020 9/30/202104/04/2014

Maurice ArthurCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 160873 New Haven CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202204/04/2014

Brandon SmithCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 160954 New Haven CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202204/04/2014

Duane MarcellinCorrection Officer 11/28/2014 161022 Osborn Hartford, CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202204/14/2014

Garrett McDonaldCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174140 Garner MYI, Cheshire, CTU4/1/2021 3/31/202203/06/2015

Antonio SanchezCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174227 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Willard/Cybulski1/1/2021 12/31/202103/06/2015

Justin WilliamsonCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174332 Corrigan/Radgowski CTU10/1/2020 9/30/202103/06/2015

Marc QuinteroCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 164077 Cheshire CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202206/12/2015

Steven JuliusCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177754 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202206/12/2015

Michael BilottiCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177794 Garner CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202206/12/2015

Bianca EchevarriaCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 183391 MacDougall/Walker CTU4/1/2021 3/31/202210/02/2015

Paul FioreCorrection Officer 10/04/2015 183411 Corrigan/Radgowski CTU10/1/2020 9/30/202110/04/2015

John CipolliCorrection Officer 09/15/2016 183393 Cheshire MYI, CTU10/1/2020 9/30/202109/15/2016
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

CTURequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Eduardo LugoCorrection Officer 11/23/2017 387182 Garner CTU, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202211/23/2017

Joao PintoCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 137196 Garner CTU, MYI, Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202204/13/2018

Donald SavoyCorrection Officer 08/03/2018 429327 Garner MYI, Cheshire, CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202208/03/2018

Miriam RodriguezCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 450744 Corrigan/Radgowski CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202210/12/2018

David BryantCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 464545 Garner CTU1/1/2021 12/31/202105/10/2009

Jeremy DiloneCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 464227 Garner CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202205/10/2019

Raymond ChagnonCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 464346 Garner CTU, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202205/10/2019

Jackson LafailleCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 067992 Bridgeport CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202202/29/2008

Daniel CartagenaCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478635 Corrigan/Radgowski CTU, Hartford1/1/2021 12/31/202109/13/2019

Joshua DavisCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478671 Osborn CTU4/1/2021 3/31/202209/13/2019

Jesus AgostoCorrection Officer 11/01/2019 485913 MacDougall/Walker CTU1/1/2021 12/31/202111/01/2019

Pavel DislaCorrection Officer 11/01/2019 486470 MacDougall/Walker CTU1/1/2021 12/31/202111/01/2019

Efrain AlmodovarCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 485947 Garner CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202211/08/2019

Jessica RamosCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 486489 Osborn CTU4/1/2021 3/31/202211/08/2019

Travis VereenCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 143710 New Haven CTU, Cheshire, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202205/13/2013

Linzie LopezCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 415548 Garner CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202202/16/2018

Joshua GrandyCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 137363 New Haven Cheshire, York, CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020

Ryan McNairCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493889 Bridgeport Garner, CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

GarnerRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Elijah MedinaCorrection Officer 08/19/2005 028553 Bridgeport Garner7/1/2021 6/30/202208/19/2005

Leroy LeeCorrection Officer 08/12/2012 008312 Bridgeport Garner7/1/2021 6/30/202204/30/2004

Ryan McNairCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493889 Bridgeport Garner, CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

HartfordRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Marc AyotteCorrection Officer 11/02/2012 136978 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford7/1/2021 6/30/202211/02/2012

James CollinsCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145337 Osborn Hartford10/1/2020 9/30/202106/14/2013

Thomas MorrisonCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 033829 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn, Hartford, York10/1/2020 9/30/202108/09/2013

Duane MarcellinCorrection Officer 11/28/2014 161022 Osborn Hartford, CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202204/14/2014

Ashley HuguleyCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 056053 Carl Robinson CI Hartford4/1/2021 3/31/202205/22/2007

Emily FloresCorrection Officer 06/15/2015 177753 Garner Hartford4/1/2021 3/31/202206/15/2015

Alfred GodbeeCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 386839 Osborn Hartford, MacDougall/Walker1/1/2021 12/31/202111/10/2017

Christian PowellCorrection Officer 12/07/2018 454289 Osborn Hartford, MacDougall/Walker, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202212/07/2018

Patrece WigginsCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 139713 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford, Cheshire1/1/2021 12/31/202101/25/2013

Daniel CartagenaCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478635 Corrigan/Radgowski CTU, Hartford1/1/2021 12/31/202109/13/2019

Risheba Vaughan WilliamsCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478650 Corrigan/Radgowski Hartford1/1/2021 12/31/202109/13/2019

James GambleCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478688 Osborn Hartford, MacDougall/Walker7/1/2021 6/30/202209/13/2019

Kirk LawrenceCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478773 Osborn Hartford7/1/2021 6/30/202209/13/2019

Marcus CaccioCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 870480 Corrigan/Radgowski Cheshire, MYI, Hartford7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

MacDougall/WalkerRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Jared SurprenantCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104622 Northern MacDougall/Walker1/1/2021 12/31/202109/10/2010

Le-Tresha DavidCorrection Officer 12/17/2010 108965 Willard/Cybulski MacDougall/Walker1/1/2021 12/31/202112/17/2010

Rebecca SuarezCorrection Officer 10/04/2013 154270 Carl Robinson CI MacDougall/Walker, CTU10/1/2020 9/30/202110/04/2013

Allan HebermehlCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156784 Carl Robinson CI MacDougall/Walker1/1/2021 12/31/202112/13/2013

Michael BoutinCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159532 Carl Robinson CI MacDougall/Walker4/1/2021 3/31/202202/07/2014

Magdiel VillegasCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 049858 Willard/Cybulski Brooklyn, CTU, MacDougall/Walker, Uconn, 
York

10/1/2020 9/30/202104/04/2014

Ryan DayCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174178 Carl Robinson CI MacDougall/Walker7/1/2021 6/30/202203/06/2015

Alfred GodbeeCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 386839 Osborn Hartford, MacDougall/Walker1/1/2021 12/31/202111/10/2017

Ruth EdwardsCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387746 Hartford MacDougall/Walker4/1/2021 3/31/202211/10/2017

Matthew WilsonCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387915 Osborn MacDougall/Walker10/1/2020 9/30/202111/10/2017

Jesse DrinkwineCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 421467 Osborn MacDougall/Walker10/1/2020 9/30/202104/13/2018

Kerry CorbinCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 449839 Osborn Willard/Cybulski, MacDougall/Walker10/1/2020 9/30/202110/12/2018

Christian PowellCorrection Officer 12/07/2018 454289 Osborn Hartford, MacDougall/Walker, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202212/07/2018

James GambleCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478688 Osborn Hartford, MacDougall/Walker7/1/2021 6/30/202209/13/2019

Legend Mu'minCorrection Officer 09/13/2019 478794 Osborn MacDougall/Walker1/1/2021 12/31/202109/13/2019

Adam MichaudCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493885 Osborn MacDougall/Walker7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020

Krystine LopezCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493894 Osborn MacDougall/Walker7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

MYIRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

 

Melissa DasherCorrection Officer 12/15/2000 609593 Cheshire MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202212/15/2000

Sean HowardCorrection Officer 10/31/2003 001032 Cheshire MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202210/31/2003

Raywat ParnishkulCorrection Officer 06/24/2005 026582 Garner MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202206/24/2005

Machado FabianCorrection Officer 08/19/2005 490105 Garner Uconn, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202201/12/1990

Daniel PadinCorrection Officer 12/09/2005 034728 Garner MYI, Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202212/09/2005

Danny SheppardCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045202 Garner MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202209/01/2006

Hildin SwansonCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 871197 Cheshire MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202202/22/2002

Shane VesceraCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066130 Garner MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202201/18/2008

Michael MuchaCorrection Officer 04/24/2008 069867 Cheshire MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202204/24/2008

Manuel MendezCorrection Officer 04/25/2008 069893 Garner MYI, Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202204/25/2008

Ariel VasquezCorrection Officer 04/25/2008 069913 Garner MYI, Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202204/25/2008

Sean VesceraCorrection Officer 07/18/2008 073308 Garner MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202207/18/2008

David ReyesCorrection Officer 07/18/2008 073407 Cheshire MYI1/1/2021 12/31/202107/18/2008

Vincenzo ColomboCorrection Officer 07/18/2008 073412 Garner MYI, CTU4/1/2021 3/31/202207/18/2008

James LamonteCorrection Officer 09/12/2008 078251 New Haven MYI4/1/2021 3/31/202209/12/2008

Kyrzysztof KoczakCorrection Officer 09/12/2008 078640 Cheshire MYI1/1/2021 12/31/202109/12/2008

Jesse SchwartzCorrection Officer 03/13/2009 084718 Cheshire MYI, Uconn1/1/2021 12/31/202103/13/2009

Sterling RountreeCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 071387 Garner MYI1/1/2021 12/31/202105/23/2008

Russell DeVeauCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 087965 Cheshire MYI10/1/2020 9/30/202108/14/2009

Travis CunninghamCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 088060 Cheshire MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202208/14/2009

Dean MartinCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 024557 Cheshire Uconn, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202204/15/2005

Todd FarrisCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104761 Cheshire MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202209/10/2010

Justin St. JohnCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 104844 Cheshire MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202209/10/2010

Bledr BardhiCorrection Officer 12/17/2010 108980 Cheshire MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202212/17/2010

Lukasz SzukalskiCorrection Officer 12/17/2010 109094 Garner MYI, CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202212/17/2010

Jason LeahyCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124238 Garner MYI4/1/2021 3/31/202212/02/2011

Mario PagesCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124246 Garner MYI4/1/2021 3/31/202212/02/2011

Christian VargasCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124316 Cheshire MYI10/1/2020 9/30/202112/02/2011
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Name Rank Date Current Location Qtr Beg. Requested Facilities  Title Emp. No.

MYIRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Tiffany BellCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127459 New Haven CTU, Cheshire, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202212/11/2006

Gabriel RiveraCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127480 Cheshire MYI4/1/2021 3/31/202203/23/2012

Matthew GriffinCorrection Officer 03/27/2012 127500 Cheshire MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202203/27/2012

Giovanni HarrellCorrection Officer 11/02/2012 137141 Garner MYI, CTU4/1/2021 3/31/202211/02/2012

Matthew HollandCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 860870 Garner MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202206/10/2005

Brandon BromleyCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 148299 Garner MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202208/09/2013

Marc GriffinCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 148317 Garner MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202208/09/2013

Joel FultonCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 148319 Garner MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202208/09/2013

Brian KennedyCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 148324 Garner MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202208/09/2013

Frank SirotnakCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 148361 Garner MYI1/1/2021 12/31/202108/09/2013

Edgardo IrizarryCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 148595 Hartford MYI4/1/2021 3/31/202208/09/2013

Bryan MilioCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 001426 Cheshire CTU, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202212/13/2013

Steven JohnsonCorrection Officer 02/07/2014 159804 Garner MYI, CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202202/07/2014

Patrick OstunoCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163446 Garner MYI10/1/2020 9/30/202106/13/2014

Aieshia BaldwinCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163492 New Haven Cheshire, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202206/13/2014

Pedro RodriguezCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163538 Cheshire MYI10/1/2020 9/30/202106/13/2014

Aaron SimmonsCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163567 MacDougall/Walker MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202206/13/2014

Pasquale GuerreraCorrection Officer 06/14/2014 163494 Cheshire MYI4/1/2021 3/31/202206/14/2014

Marcus BurgessCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 171311 York MYI10/1/2020 9/30/202101/09/2015

Daniel ThrelfallCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 171442 Hartford MYI4/1/2021 3/31/202201/09/2015

Francis LawlorCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 584827 Garner MYI4/1/2021 3/31/202203/05/2015

Garrett McDonaldCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174140 Garner MYI, Cheshire, CTU4/1/2021 3/31/202203/06/2015

David DobrzyckiCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 176412 Cheshire MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202203/06/2015

John CipolliCorrection Officer 09/15/2016 183393 Cheshire MYI, CTU10/1/2020 9/30/202109/15/2016

Lakisha JordanCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387533 New Haven MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202211/10/2017

Eduardo LugoCorrection Officer 11/23/2017 387182 Garner CTU, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202211/23/2017

Brittany NealeyCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 174063 Garner Cheshire, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202203/06/2015

Joao PintoCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 137196 Garner CTU, MYI, Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202204/13/2018

Jose DiazCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 164174 Cheshire MYI, Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202204/13/2018
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Carlos TorresCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 421569 Hartford MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202204/13/2018

Donald SavoyCorrection Officer 08/03/2018 429327 Garner MYI, Cheshire, CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202208/03/2018

Phil GoldbergCorrection Officer 08/03/2018 429418 Garner MYI10/1/2020 9/30/202108/03/2018

Ariel FultonCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 463705 New Haven MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202205/10/2019

Nuchen HollensCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 464364 New Haven Cheshire, MYI10/1/2020 9/30/202105/10/2019

Dwayne ShawCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 042881 New Haven MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202208/18/2006

Joseph CimaCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 485821 Corrigan/Radgowski MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202211/08/2019

Michael MartinCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 486473 Garner Cheshire, MYI4/1/2021 3/31/202211/08/2019

Cruz MejiasCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 486484 New Haven MYI4/1/2021 3/31/202211/08/2019

Stephanie ValentinCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 486496 New Haven MYI4/1/2021 3/31/202211/08/2019

Travis VereenCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 143710 New Haven CTU, Cheshire, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202205/13/2013

Jennifer AlvarezCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493120 Garner Cheshire, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020

Ebony AikenCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493192 New Haven MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020

Aaron WilliamsCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493833 MacDougall/Walker MYI, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020

David KnopelskiCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 494002 MacDougall/Walker Cheshire, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020

Marcus CaccioCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 870480 Corrigan/Radgowski Cheshire, MYI, Hartford7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020
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New HavenRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Antoinette AllenCorrection Officer 11/12/2004 020622 Garner New Haven7/1/2021 6/30/202211/12/2004
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OsbornRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

Edward RiveraCorrection Officer 11/02/2012 137262 Willard/Cybulski Osborn7/1/2021 6/30/202211/02/2012
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Raul DeJesusCorrection Officer 11/16/2001 590110 MacDougall/Walker Uconn10/1/2020 9/30/202111/16/2001

Hector SanchezCorrection Officer 11/19/2001 972867 MacDougall/Walker Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202211/19/2001

Jeanie AlphonsoCorrection Officer 09/06/2002 627141 CTU Uconn10/1/2020 9/30/202109/01/1997

Joseph PeckCorrection Officer 09/06/2002 869636 York Uconn1/1/2021 12/31/202109/06/2002

Ian D. ThompsonCorrection Officer 09/06/2002 869667 MacDougall/Walker Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202209/06/2002

Jamie GrahamCorrection Officer 08/22/2003 869699 Carl Robinson CI Uconn10/1/2020 9/30/202108/22/2003

Carmon JenkinsCorrection Officer 08/22/2003 869702 Hartford Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202208/22/2003

Randy NowlinCorrection Officer 10/31/2003 001051 Carl Robinson CI Uconn1/1/2021 12/31/202110/31/2003

Pedro MunizCorrection Officer 10/31/2003 001107 Garner Uconn1/1/2021 12/31/202110/31/2003

Kenneth HaywardCorrection Officer 02/20/2004 382871 Garner Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202202/20/2004

Joseph BaragliaCorrection Officer 04/30/2004 008288 MYI Uconn10/1/2020 9/30/202104/30/2004

Pedro LopezCorrection Officer 08/20/2004 012980 CTU Uconn1/1/2021 12/31/202108/20/2004

Maria VegaCorrection Officer 08/20/2004 013027 Willard/Cybulski Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202208/20/2004

Donald AhernCorrection Officer 11/12/2004 604227 Hartford Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202207/01/1999

Joseph OberCorrection Officer 11/12/2004 020569 MYI Uconn10/1/2020 9/30/202111/12/2004

Jo-Ann MoylanCorrection Officer 11/12/2004 020641 Bridgeport Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202211/12/2004

Harold KerrCorrection Officer 06/24/2005 022570 MacDougall/Walker Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202201/24/2005

Corie GugliottiCorrection Officer 06/24/2005 026542 Carl Robinson CI Uconn10/1/2020 9/30/202106/24/2005

Jose RiosCorrection Officer 06/24/2005 026586 Hartford Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202206/24/2005

Bobby WillinghamCorrection Officer 06/24/2005 026638 MacDougall/Walker Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202206/24/2005

Machado FabianCorrection Officer 08/19/2005 490105 Garner Uconn, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202201/12/1990

Jennifer B SamuelsCorrection Officer 08/19/2005 435549 Hartford Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202208/19/2005

Daniel PadinCorrection Officer 12/09/2005 034728 Garner MYI, Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202212/09/2005

Josean BaezCorrection Officer 12/09/2005 034884 CTU Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202212/09/2005

William GaskinCorrection Officer 03/31/2006 038600 MYI Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202203/31/2006

James PapciakCorrection Officer 03/31/2006 038615 MacDougall/Walker Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202203/31/2006

Stephen Christopher ClarkCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045073 Hartford Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202209/01/2006

Carlos AlegreCorrection Officer 09/01/2006 045215 CTU Uconn1/1/2021 12/31/202109/01/2006
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Randall PhelpsCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049255 Willard/Cybulski Uconn1/1/2021 12/31/202111/10/2006

Kevin DulkaCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049338 Corrigan/Radgowski Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202211/10/2006

Heather KotchCorrection Officer 11/10/2006 049381 Cheshire Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202211/10/2006

Arthur WallaceCorrection Officer 03/02/2007 053571 Willard/Cybulski Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202203/02/2007

Janelle HendersonCorrection Officer 06/07/2007 056496 Carl Robinson CI Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202206/07/2007

Tammarrah Brown-DrameCorrection Officer 06/08/2007 056340 MYI CTU, Uconn1/1/2021 12/31/202106/08/2007

Saleh YaharyCorrection Officer 06/08/2007 056387 Cheshire Uconn10/1/2020 9/30/202106/08/2007

Brandon HunterCorrection Officer 09/28/2007 063090 Garner Uconn1/1/2021 12/31/202109/28/2007

Elvis ElliottCorrection Officer 01/08/2008 066012 MacDougall/Walker Uconn10/1/2020 9/30/202101/08/2008

Julio CuevasCorrection Officer 01/16/2008 604053 MacDougall/Walker Uconn10/1/2020 9/30/202102/04/2000

Victor Mejias Jr.Correction Officer 01/18/2008 066025 Cheshire Uconn10/1/2020 9/30/202101/18/2008

Abigail CartagenaCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066091 Willard/Cybulski Uconn1/1/2021 12/31/202101/18/2008

Armando FragaCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066277 Willard/Cybulski Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202201/18/2008

Manuel MendezCorrection Officer 04/25/2008 069893 Garner MYI, Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202204/25/2008

Ariel VasquezCorrection Officer 04/25/2008 069913 Garner MYI, Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202204/25/2008

Cheryl BrantleCorrection Officer 04/25/2008 813790 New Haven Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202204/25/2008

Javier AponteCorrection Officer 07/18/2008 006044 Hartford Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202207/18/2008

Jefte VazquezCorrection Officer 07/18/2008 073378 MYI Uconn, CTU4/1/2021 3/31/202207/18/2008

Jesse SchwartzCorrection Officer 03/13/2009 084718 Cheshire MYI, Uconn1/1/2021 12/31/202103/13/2009

Shane BrownCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 035362 Hartford Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202212/29/2005

Dean MartinCorrection Officer 09/10/2010 024557 Cheshire Uconn, MYI7/1/2021 6/30/202204/15/2005

Tom DionneCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124240 Hartford Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202212/02/2011

Stephen MuscanoCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124252 Cheshire Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202212/02/2011

Joseph FigueiredoCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127439 Hartford Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202203/23/2012

Jahmal FrancisCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127469 MYI CTU, Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202203/23/2012

Christopher FreemanCorrection Officer 03/23/2012 127471 MacDougall/Walker Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202203/23/2012

Keyshaun AssingCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145462 MacDougall/Walker Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202206/14/2013

Fernando AgudeloCorrection Officer 10/04/2013 003545 Hartford Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202210/04/2013

Kristopher DunnCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156747 Hartford Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202212/13/2013
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Magdiel VillegasCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 049858 Willard/Cybulski Brooklyn, CTU, MacDougall/Walker, Uconn, 
York

10/1/2020 9/30/202104/04/2014

Edward WatersCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 163427 Cheshire Uconn10/1/2020 9/30/202106/13/2014

Steven JuliusCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177754 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202206/12/2015

Edwin MoralesCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 033735 Hartford Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202210/28/2005

Joao PintoCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 137196 Garner CTU, MYI, Uconn7/1/2021 6/30/202204/13/2018

Jose DiazCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 164174 Cheshire MYI, Uconn4/1/2021 3/31/202204/13/2018
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Willard/CybulskiRequested: DOC Correction Officer Transfer List

Qtr EndState Date

 

David HernandezCorrection Officer 01/18/2008 066298 CTU Willard/Cybulski10/1/2020 9/30/202101/18/2008

Michael A Rossi IIICorrection Officer 09/12/2008 078094 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski1/1/2021 12/31/202109/12/2008

Roberto OliverasCorrection Officer 12/19/2008 081666 Osborn Willard/Cybulski10/1/2020 9/30/202112/19/2008

Jose BarretoCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 087727 CTU Willard/Cybulski10/1/2020 9/30/202108/14/2009

Charles LavimodiereCorrection Officer 12/02/2011 124232 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski10/1/2020 9/30/202112/02/2011

James McCarthyCorrection Officer 06/14/2013 145362 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Willard/Cybulski7/1/2021 6/30/202206/14/2013

Michael PalmaCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156714 MYI Willard/Cybulski7/1/2021 6/30/202212/13/2013

Miguel AcostaCorrection Officer 06/13/2014 974086 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski4/1/2021 3/31/202205/13/2013

Jenna PicenceCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 161407 Carl Robinson CI Willard/Cybulski10/1/2020 9/30/202105/30/2014

Stephen CichockiCorrection Officer 01/09/2015 171376 MacDougall/Walker Willard/Cybulski10/1/2020 9/30/202101/09/2015

Daniel PinardCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174224 Carl Robinson CI Willard/Cybulski7/1/2021 6/30/202203/06/2015

Antonio SanchezCorrection Officer 03/06/2015 174227 MacDougall/Walker CTU, Willard/Cybulski1/1/2021 12/31/202103/06/2015

Garrett PaganiCorrection Officer 06/12/2015 177784 Hartford Willard/Cybulski10/1/2020 9/30/202106/12/2015

Luis CottoCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 421463 Carl Robinson CI Willard/Cybulski10/1/2020 9/30/202104/13/2018

Justin PolicarpioCorrection Officer 04/13/2018 421491 Osborn Willard/Cybulski7/1/2021 6/30/202204/13/2018

Kerry CorbinCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 449839 Osborn Willard/Cybulski, MacDougall/Walker10/1/2020 9/30/202110/12/2018

Kasey NavarroCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 486495 Osborn Carl Robinson CI, Willard/Cybulski7/1/2021 6/30/202211/08/2019
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Daniel MurphyCorrection Officer 06/08/2007 056412 Corrigan/Radgowski York10/1/2020 9/30/202106/08/2007

Joseph RiversCorrection Officer 07/18/2008 073363 Brooklyn York7/1/2021 6/30/202207/18/2008

Calvin ReynosoCorrection Officer 08/14/2009 088077 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn, York10/1/2020 9/30/202108/14/2009

Luis AponteCorrection Officer 06/13/2013 145241 Corrigan/Radgowski York10/1/2020 9/30/202106/13/2013

Thomas MorrisonCorrection Officer 08/09/2013 033829 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn, Hartford, York10/1/2020 9/30/202108/09/2013

Donnie SkeltonCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156862 Corrigan/Radgowski York10/1/2020 9/30/202112/13/2013

Felicia SpottenCorrection Officer 12/13/2013 156923 Corrigan/Radgowski York10/1/2020 9/30/202112/13/2013

Magdiel VillegasCorrection Officer 04/04/2014 049858 Willard/Cybulski Brooklyn, CTU, MacDougall/Walker, Uconn, 
York

10/1/2020 9/30/202104/04/2014

Eric VickersCorrection Officer 10/02/2015 002016 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn, York7/1/2021 6/30/202210/02/2015

Christopher BlakeCorrection Officer 11/10/2017 387229 Corrigan/Radgowski York4/1/2021 3/31/202211/10/2017

Matthew MercadoCorrection Officer 07/03/2018 429263 Corrigan/Radgowski York1/1/2021 12/31/202107/03/2018

Amber LarouxCorrection Officer 08/03/2018 089836 Corrigan/Radgowski Brooklyn, York7/1/2021 6/30/202208/03/2018

Dominick TerryCorrection Officer 10/12/2018 450752 Corrigan/Radgowski York4/1/2021 3/31/202210/12/2018

Edgard SantiagoCorrection Officer 12/07/2018 454236 Corrigan/Radgowski York1/1/2021 12/31/202112/07/2018

Christopher RapuanoCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 464248 Corrigan/Radgowski York1/1/2021 12/31/202105/10/2019

Hunger HeathCorrection Officer 05/10/2019 464329 MacDougall/Walker York10/1/2020 9/30/202105/10/2019

Daniel KnightCorrection Officer 11/08/2019 486012 Corrigan/Radgowski York1/1/2021 12/31/202111/08/2019

Joshua GrandyCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 137363 New Haven Cheshire, York, CTU7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020

Jared JenkinsCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493242 Willard/Cybulski York, Cheshire7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020

Seth LaPlaceCorrection Officer 02/14/2020 493950 Corrigan/Radgowski York7/1/2021 6/30/202202/14/2020
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